State of Alaska Department of Education and Early Development Capital Improvement Projects (FY2006) Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 11	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	1	Yakutat City	Yakutat Elementary Emergency Repairs	\$573,816	\$598,036	\$598,036	\$179,411	\$418,625	\$418,625
2	2	2	Chugach	Tatitlek School Sprinkler Repair	\$53,065	\$53,065	\$53,065	\$1,061	\$52,004	\$470,629
3	3	3	Anchorage	Chester Valley Elementary School Renovation	\$11,000,000	\$10,308,744	\$9,558,744	\$2,867,623	\$6,691,121	\$7,161,750
4	4	4	Northwest Arctic	Shungnak K-12 Renovation, Phase 2	\$3,032,311	\$3,032,311	\$3,032,311	\$303,231	\$2,729,080	\$9,890,830
5	5	5	Chugach	Tatitlek School Roof Replacement	\$246,122	\$224,854	\$224,854	\$4,497	\$220,357	\$10,111,187
6	6	6	Northwest Arctic	Deering K-12 Renovation, Phase 1	\$2,055,966	\$2,055,966	\$2,055,966	\$205,597	\$1,850,369	\$11,961,556
7	7	7	Kenai Peninsula	Roof Upgrades - Kenai Central HS & Homer MS	\$426,644	\$426,644	\$426,644	\$127,993	\$298,651	\$12,260,207
8	8	8	Northwest Arctic	Kivalina K-12 Renovation	\$1,434,147	\$1,434,147	\$1,434,147	\$143,415	\$1,290,732	\$13,550,939
9	9	9	Copper River	Kenny Lake High School Upgrade	\$1,347,673	\$1,347,673	\$1,347,673	\$26,953	\$1,320,720	\$14,871,659
10	10	10	Iditarod Area	Innoko River School Tank Farm Pipeline & Remediation, Shageluk	\$240,000	\$240,000	\$240,000	\$4,800	\$235,200	\$15,106,859
11	11	11	Yukon-Koyukuk	Allakaket Restroom Renovation	\$380,376	\$299,177	\$299,177	\$5,984	\$293,193	\$15,400,052
12	12	12	Nenana City	Nenana Fire Sprinkler Installation	\$552,371	\$573,338	\$573,338	\$28,667	\$544,671	\$15,944,723
13	13	13	Yukon-Koyukuk	Kaltag Exterior Siding Replacement	\$322,140	\$322,140	\$322,140	\$6,443	\$315,697	\$16,260,420
14	14	14	Mat-Su Borough	Fire Alarm Upgrade, Palmer Junior / Middle School	\$428,960	\$428,960	\$428,960	\$128,688	\$300,272	\$16,560,692
15	15	15	Yukon-Koyukuk	Huslia Elementary Renovation	\$662,894	\$662,894	\$662,894	\$13,258	\$649,636	\$17,210,328
16	16	16	Wrangell City	Wrangell Districtwide Major Maintenance	\$2,809,076	\$2,809,076	\$2,809,076	\$842,723	\$1,966,353	\$19,176,681
17	17	17	Lower Kuskokwim	P.T. Albert K-12 Structural & Code Repairs, Tununak	\$724,185	\$724,185	\$724,185	\$14,484	\$709,701	\$19,886,382
18	18	18	Annette Island	Metlakatla Middle School Electrical & Plumbing Repair	\$496,237	\$496,237	\$496,237	\$9,925	\$486,312	\$20,372,694
19	19	19	Anchorage	Sand Lake Elementary School Renovation	\$9,500,000	\$9,661,905	\$8,911,905	\$2,673,571	\$6,238,334	\$26,611,028
20	20	20	Lake & Peninsula	Districtwide Mechanical Heating / Waste Heat Upgrade	\$1,981,337	\$1,981,337	\$1,981,337	\$198,134	\$1,783,203	\$28,394,231
21	21	21	Nenana City	Nenana Major Maintenance	\$733,936	\$733,936	\$733,936	\$36,697	\$697,239	\$29,091,470
22	22	22	Lower Kuskokwim	Kilbuck Elementary Deferred Maintenance, Bethel	\$24,746,495	\$24,746,495	\$24,746,495	\$494,930	\$24,251,565	\$53,343,035
23	23	23	Iditarod Area	Holy Cross School Vocational Education Shop Upgrade	\$213,312	\$213,312	\$213,312	\$4,266	\$209,046	\$53,552,081

Issue Date: 3/11/2005 Page 1 of 4 Major Maintenance List

Run Date: 3/11/2005

State of Alaska Department of Education and Early Development Capital Improvement Projects (FY2006) Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 11	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
24	24	0	Denali Borough	Cantwell School Sprinkler Installation, Fire Alarm Upgrade & New Well	\$608,077	\$608,077	\$608,077	\$182,423	\$425,654	\$53,977,735
25	25	24	Anchorage	Turnagain Elementary School Renovation	\$12,900,000	\$12,900,000	\$12,900,000	\$3,870,000	\$9,030,000	\$63,007,735
26	26	25	Saint Marys	Andreafski High School Code Upgrades	\$320,473	\$320,473	\$320,473	\$16,024	\$304,449	\$63,312,184
27	27	26	Iditarod Area	Districtwide Life Safety Upgrades	\$603,943	\$603,943	\$603,943	\$12,079	\$591,864	\$63,904,048
28	28	27	Juneau City Borough	Glacier Valley Elementary Renovation	\$5,995,006	\$5,995,006	\$5,995,006	\$1,798,502	\$4,196,504	\$68,100,552
29	29	28	Yukon Flats	Fort Yukon Gym Renovation	\$6,357,077	\$4,166,734	\$4,166,734	\$83,335	\$4,083,399	\$72,183,951
30	30	29	Copper River	Glennallen High School Upgrade	\$1,486,281	\$1,486,281	\$1,486,281	\$29,726	\$1,456,555	\$73,640,506
31	31	30	Sitka City Borough	Blatchley Middle School Major Maintenance	\$5,388,554	\$5,388,554	\$5,388,554	\$1,616,566	\$3,771,988	\$77,412,494
32	32	31	Lower Kuskokwim	Z.J. Williams Memorial K-12 Structural Repairs, Napaskiak	\$965,064	\$965,064	\$965,064	\$19,301	\$945,763	\$78,358,257
33	33	32	Anchorage	Inlet View Elementary School Renovation	\$7,700,000	\$4,828,500	\$4,828,500	\$1,448,550	\$3,379,950	\$81,738,207
34	34	33	Bering Strait	Brevig Mission K-12 School Major Maintenance	\$5,575,315	\$5,177,701	\$5,177,701	\$103,554	\$5,074,147	\$86,812,354
35	35	34	Chatham	Gustavus School Renovation	\$2,336,631	\$2,061,484	\$2,061,484	\$41,230	\$2,020,254	\$88,832,608
36	36	35	Yukon-Koyukuk	Districtwide Fire Alarm System Upgrade	\$167,889	\$167,889	\$167,889	\$3,358	\$164,531	\$88,997,139
37	37	0	Denali Borough	Anderson School Septic Leachfield Replacement	\$259,343	\$259,343	\$259,343	\$77,803	\$181,540	\$89,178,679
38	38	36	Sitka City Borough	Sitka High School Vocational Education Major Maintenance	\$877,762	\$389,537	\$389,537	\$116,861	\$272,676	\$89,451,355
39	39	37	Mat-Su Borough	Wasilla High School Remodel, Phase 3	\$3,394,302	\$3,394,302	\$3,394,302	\$1,018,291	\$2,376,011	\$91,827,366
40	40	38	Lower Kuskokwim	Eek K-12 Deferred Maintenance	\$2,310,044	\$2,012,129	\$2,012,129	\$40,243	\$1,971,886	\$93,799,252
41	41	39	Yukon Flats	Circle School Soil Remediation	\$463,940	\$463,940	\$463,940	\$9,279	\$454,661	\$94,253,913
42	42	40	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Arsenic Water Treatment	\$987,500	\$987,500	\$987,500	\$296,250	\$691,250	\$94,945,163
43	43	41	Lake & Peninsula	Roof, Siding & Window Replacement - Six Schools	\$2,710,546	\$2,968,300	\$2,968,300	\$296,830	\$2,671,470	\$97,616,633
44	44	42	Yakutat City	Yakutat Elementary School Kitchen Upgrade	\$308,298	\$308,298	\$308,298	\$92,489	\$215,809	\$97,832,442
45	45	43	Yukon-Koyukuk	Districtwide Sprinkler System Installation	\$4,517,668	\$4,517,668	\$4,517,668	\$90,353	\$4,427,315	\$102,259,757
46	46	44	Aleutians East	Districtwide Playground Upgrades	\$259,836	\$259,836	\$259,836	\$77,951	\$181,885	\$102,441,642
47	47	45	Alaska Gateway	Dot Lake School Mechanical Upgrade	\$1,068,736	\$1,109,304	\$1,109,304	\$22,186	\$1,087,118	\$103,528,760
					* ,,	+ ,,	* ,,	, ,	+ , , -	

Issue Date: 3/11/2005 Page 2 of 4 Major Maintenance List

Issue Date: 3/11/2005 Run Date: 3/11/2005

State of Alaska Department of Education and Early Development Capital Improvement Projects (FY2006) Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 11	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
48	48	46	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay House Access Ramp	\$144,301	\$144,301	\$144,301	\$2,886	\$141,415	\$103,670,175
49	49	47	Iditarod Area	Blackwell School Shower & Bathroom Repair, Anvik	\$82,400	\$82,400	\$82,400	\$1,648	\$80,752	\$103,750,927
50	50	48	Alaska Gateway	Mentasta School Building Upgrades	\$1,785,907	\$1,785,907	\$1,785,907	\$35,718	\$1,750,189	\$105,501,116
51	51	49	Kenai Peninsula	HVAC Controls - Five Schools	\$375,000	\$375,000	\$375,000	\$112,500	\$262,500	\$105,763,616
52	52	50	Iditarod Area	McGrath / Takotna Underground Storage Tank Replacements	\$258,500	\$258,500	\$258,500	\$5,170	\$253,330	\$106,016,946
53	53	51	Lower Kuskokwim	Mikelnguut Elitnaurviat Elementary Deferred Maintenance, Bethel	\$4,134,286	\$4,134,286	\$4,134,286	\$82,686	\$4,051,600	\$110,068,546
54	54	52	Lower Kuskokwim	W. Miller Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, Napakiak	\$4,561,164	\$4,561,164	\$4,561,164	\$91,223	\$4,469,941	\$114,538,487
55	55	53	Aleutians East	Nelson Lagoon School Siding	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$18,000	\$42,000	\$114,580,487
56	56	38	Lower Kuskokwim	Ayaprun K-12 Water System Upgrade, Newtok	\$590,252	\$590,252	\$590,252	\$11,805	\$578,447	\$115,158,934
57	57	54	Sitka City Borough	Keet Gooshi Heen Elementary School Major Maintenance	\$1,775,447	\$1,775,447	\$1,775,447	\$532,634	\$1,242,813	\$116,401,747
58	58	55	Anchorage	Districtwide Sprinklers/Hazardous Materials/ADA Compliance	\$3,700,000	\$3,700,000	\$3,700,000	\$1,110,000	\$2,590,000	\$118,991,747
59	59	56	Iditarod Area	McGrath School Roof Repair	\$32,600	\$32,600	\$32,600	\$652	\$31,948	\$119,023,695
60	60	57	Lower Kuskokwim	Rocky Mountain K-12 Deferred Maintenance, Goodnews Bay	\$2,181,226	\$2,181,226	\$2,181,226	\$43,625	\$2,137,601	\$121,161,296
61	61	58	Anchorage	Districtwide Mechanical Projects	\$8,620,000	\$8,620,000	\$8,620,000	\$2,586,000	\$6,034,000	\$127,195,296
62	62	59	Anchorage	Districtwide Roof Replacement	\$2,015,000	\$2,015,000	\$2,015,000	\$604,500	\$1,410,500	\$128,605,796
63	63	60	Lower Kuskokwim	Nuniwarmiut K-12 Deferred Maintenance, Mekoryuk	\$1,818,098	\$1,818,098	\$1,818,098	\$36,362	\$1,781,736	\$130,387,532
64	64	61	Lower Kuskokwim	Akula Elitnaurvik K-12 Deferred Maintenance, Kasigluk	\$1,914,704	\$1,914,704	\$1,914,704	\$38,294	\$1,876,410	\$132,263,942
65	65	62	Lake & Peninsula	Gym Floor Replacement / Upgrade - Nine Schools	\$10,900,888	\$3,172,093	\$3,172,093	\$317,209	\$2,854,884	\$135,118,826
66	66	63	Anchorage	Districtwide Electrical Upgrades	\$1,668,000	\$1,668,000	\$1,668,000	\$500,400	\$1,167,600	\$136,286,426
67	67	64	Anchorage	Districtwide Minor Building Renewal	\$2,711,000	\$2,711,000	\$2,711,000	\$813,300	\$1,897,700	\$138,184,126
68	68	65	Lower Kuskokwim	L. Angapak Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, Tuntutuliak	\$1,470,535	\$1,470,535	\$1,470,535	\$29,411	\$1,441,124	\$139,625,250
69	69	66	Lower Kuskokwim	Qugcuun Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, Oscarville	\$218,150	\$218,150	\$218,150	\$4,363	\$213,787	\$139,839,037

Issue Date: 3/11/2005 Page 3 of 4 Major Maintenance List

Run Date: 3/11/2005

State of Alaska Department of Education and Early Development Capital Improvement Projects (FY2006)

Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 11	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
70	70	67 A	Anchorage	Districtwide Security System Upgrades	\$4,800,000	\$2,711,543	\$2,711,543	\$813,463	\$1,898,080	\$141,737,117
71	71	68 I	ditarod Area	Innoko River School Water Damage & Floor Repair, Shageluk	\$65,000	\$65,000	\$65,000	\$1,300	\$63,700	\$141,800,817
				TOTALS:	\$187,405,806	\$170,779,501	\$169,279,501	\$27,478,684	\$141,800,817	

Run Date: 3/11/2005